

-0/n: PTO 1595 REC 04 •	-26-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pagent and Trademark Official
DMB No 0611-0011 (exp. 4.94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	1,336630 riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Teruhiro TSUTSUMI	Name: SHINTOWA CO., LTD.
Additional name is) of conveying party(les) attached? [I Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 의 및 Internal Address: 6-35, 2-Chome Takaoka-Higashi
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hamamatsu-Shi
[X Assignment [] Merger	City: Shizuoka-Ken State: Japan Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (1) Yes (X) No
Execution Date: 7 April 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29	122040 4.18.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Notate by cartify that, on the date indicated Service deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. French (Lervice & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissional of Patents & Trademarks, Washington (The Social Express Mail Post-Office to Addresses to Mail Post-Office to Addresses to Mail
Additional numbers att	tached? [] Yes IXI No. Breck
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Betents involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: Paul Fields	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	[X] Enclosed {} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT IN	OF THIS SDAFE
04/21/2000 YEIZAN 00000151 29123000 02 FC+581 40.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Paul Fields Per	18 April 2000
Paul Fields Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

	; Teruhiro TSUTSUMI, of
	2. 6-34, 2-Chome Takaoka-Higashi,
	3 Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-Ken, Japan
INVENTOR	4
(full name with address)	5
man want my	6
	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:
TITLE	LURE
11166	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith,
	WHERI AS, the ASSIGNEE
ASSIGNEE (with address)	SHINTOWA CO., LTD., of
	6-35, 2-Chome Takaoka-Higashi, Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-Ken, Japan
	is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to Ore Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention
	and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits recuired to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Paten: which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal this
SIGNATURE	1. TERMARO TSUFSUS-
	2
	3.
	4.
	5
NO LEGALIZATIO	N REQUIRED

The assignment should be signed at the same time as the patent declaratio PATENT RDED: 04/18/2000 REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0550 **RECORDED: 04/18/2000**